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No.

AUTUMN STAVELY, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE TO HER CHILDREN,
Petitioner,

V.

JEFFERY G. NORMAN, DC; PETERSON WELLNESS
CENTER; JCNORMAN, INC. D/B/A PETERSON
WELLNESS CENTER; BRANDON DURFEE, PA-C;
RYANJ. STOLWORTHY, MD; IHC HEALTH SERVICES,
INC. D/B/A INTERMOUNTAIN MEDICAL GROUP

(ROBERT DUNCAN, MD); LOGAN REGIONAL
HOSPITAL; AND IHC HEALTH SERVICES, INC.
D/B/A LOGAN REGIONAL HOSPITAL,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that, pursuant to the Supreme Court's order

of April 15, 2020, and the parties' agreement, electronic service has been made upon:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:

ROBERT D. STRIEPER
Counsel of Record
STRIEPER LAW FIRM
2366 Logan Way
Salt Lake City, UT 84108
robert@strieperlaw.com
Telephone: (801) 631-6421
Facsimile: (801) 416-3616

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of June, 2020.
I'am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.
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RESPONDENTS’ ATTORNEYS

Christian Nelson
Brandon Hobbs
Sean Miller
Kristina Ruedas
RICHARDS BRANDT MILLER & NELSON
111 East Broadway, Suite 400
P.O. Box 2465
Salt Lake City, Utah 84110-2465
christian-nelson@rbmn.com
brandon-hobbs@rbmn.com
sean-miller@rbmn.com
Kristina-ruedas@rbmn.com
Telephone: 801-531-2000
Fax: 801-532-5506

Attorneys for Brandon Durfee, PA-C, and Ryan Stolworthy, MD

Patrick Tanner

BURBIDGE & WHITE, LLC

102 South 200 East #600

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

PTanner@BurbidgeWhite.com

Telephone: 801-359-7000
Attorneys for Jeffery G Norman, DC, and JG Norman Inc. d/b/a Peterson
Wellness Center, and Peterson Wellness Center

Mike Miller

Kathleen Abke

Karmen Schmid

STRONG & HANNI

102 South 200 East #800

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

mmiller@strongandhanni.com

kabke@strongandhanni.com

kschmid@strongandhanni.com

Telephone: 801-532-7080

Fax: 801-596-1508
Attorneys for IHC Health Services d/b/a Logan Regional Hospital, IHC Health
Services Inc. d/b/a Intermountain Medical Group, and Logan Regional Hospital.



